Navidad Valley CattleWomen 2024 Scholarship Rules

The Navidad Valley CattleWomen Scholarship is awarded to one or more high school Seniors each year. Scholarships awarded are based on scholastic achievement, leadership in agriculture, civic and community activities, financial need, and an ability to contribute to agriculture in the future.

- Applicant must be a resident of Lavaca, Fayette, or Colorado counties or attend a high school in Lavaca, Fayette, or Colorado counties.
- At time of application, applicant must be a Senior in high school or the equivalent thereof.
- Your Application MUST include: (1) This completed application form (2) A copy of your original high school transcript through mid-term of your senior year, including rank and GPA (3) A one page, minimum 300 word, essay regarding your agricultural influences and goals, involvement in the beef industry and future goals in life (4) 3 photos of yourself (page provided) of activities you participated in with a brief caption by each. "See Resume" showing activity listings will not be accepted.
- **Original** Applicant, Parent/Guardian and Counselor <u>signatures are required</u> on the 1st page of the application.
- The winning applicant(s) will be paid a one-time award to be used toward tuition or other education-related expenses. The scholarship must be accepted in the year that it is won. If this does not occur, the scholarship money will be returned to the Navidad Valley CattleWomen Scholarship Fund.
- The winner may be asked to attend the April Navidad Valley CattleWomen's monthly membership meeting.
- Payment of the scholarship will be made when the Scholarship Chairman for Navidad Valley
 CattleWomen has received proof of enrollment (i.e. class schedule or fee slip with name of
 educational institution) at an accredited college, university, or technical school. Scholarship
 recipients will be chosen by Navidad Valley CattleWomen Scholarship Committee Members.

Applications must be postmarked no later than March 8, 2024 and sent to address below:

Kay Gibson, Scholarship Chairman 2321 Schulze Road Muldoon, Texas 78949